Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

6:00 PM, Thursday, September 17, 2020
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR’S OFFICE FOR REVIEW
BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 16. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR $1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by:
01 Callto order:

02 Roll Call:

Cheri Loest, Chair

6:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Don Kettering Dan Klimisch

Gary Swensen Joseph Healy Cheri Loest

AGENDA ITEMS

No. Time

03 6:00 PM

04

6:05 PM

05 6:10 PM

06 6:15 PM

07 6:20 PM

Item Description Presenter

Abstain

Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17) -
Commissioner Loest

Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason
for Abstaining

Approval of Agenda
Public Comments

Approval of Minutes from September 1, 2020
& September 11, 2020 Meetings

Provisional Budget Hearing Auditor

Claims Auditor
Auditor/Treasurer Report,
Pooled Cash Report

Riverside Roadhouse, Inc. Liquor & Malt
Beverage License

Unanticipated Revenue- Sheriff




08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

6:25 PM

6:35 PM

6:40 PM

6:45 PM

6:50 PM

7:00 PM

7:05 PM

7:10 PM

7:15 PM

7:20 PM

7:25 PM

7:30 PM

7:35 PM

7:40 PM

7:45 PM

Prevailing Wind Park- Road Use Agreement
Completion Certificate

Second Reading of Wheel Tax Ordinance
Employee Handbook Approval

Resolution for SD Transportation Alternatives
Grant

Yearly Update for Pathways Shelter for the
Homeless

Board of Adjustment
Jason Larsen- Conditional Use Permit
Regular Session
Sundance Development LLC- Plat
Vacancy on Planning Commission
Drainage Board

Cleaning of Clay Creek Ditch

Regular Session
Growmark and East Side Drive Development
Economic Development

Air Cleaning Equipment from Global Plasma
Solutions

Public Comments
Commissioner Updates

Executive Session/Poor Relief Issues Pursuant
to SDCL 1-25-2 & 28-13 and 28-13-1.3

Executive Session/Litigation Pursuant to SDCL
1-25-2(3)

Items for Next Meeting

Commissioners

Commissioners
Commissioners

Crystal Nelson

Jesse Bailey

Gary Vetter

Gary Vetter

Gary Vetter

Steve and Susan
McClure

Joe Healy
Don Kettering

Cheri Loest

Commissioners

State’s Attorney




