Agenda		Yankton County Commission 6:00 PM, Thursday, September 17, 2020 Commission Chamber Yankton County Government Center DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 16. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR \$1.00 PER PAGE			
Meeting chaired by:		Cheri Loest, Chair			
01 Call to order:		6:00 PM <b>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</b>			
02	2 Roll Call:	Don Kettering Dan Klimisch			
		Gary Swensen Joseph Healy	Cheri Loest		
AGENDA ITEMS					
No.	Time	Item Description	Presenter		
03	6:00 PM	Abstain Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17) Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining	Commissioner Loest		
04		Approval of Agenda			
	6:05 PM	Public Comments			
05	6:10 PM	Approval of Minutes from September 1, 2020 & September 11, 2020 Meetings			
06	6:15 PM	Provisional Budget Hearing	Auditor		
07	6:20 PM	Claims Auditor/Treasurer Report, Pooled Cash Report Riverside Roadhouse, Inc. Liquor & Malt Beverage License Unanticipated Revenue- Sheriff	Auditor		

08	6:25 PM	Prevailing Wind Park- Road Use Agreement Completion Certificate	Commissioners			
09	6:35 PM	Second Reading of Wheel Tax Ordinance	Commissioners			
10	6:40 PM	Employee Handbook Approval	Commissioners			
11	6:45 PM	Resolution for SD Transportation Alternatives Grant	Crystal Nelson			
12	6:50 PM	Yearly Update for Pathways Shelter for the Homeless	Jesse Bailey			
		Board of Adjustment				
13	7:00 PM	Jason Larsen- Conditional Use Permit	Gary Vetter			
Regular Session						
14	7:05 PM	Sundance Development LLC- Plat	Gary Vetter			
15	7:10 PM	Vacancy on Planning Commission	Gary Vetter			
	Drainage Board					
16	7:15 PM	Cleaning of Clay Creek Ditch	Steve and Susan McClure			
Regular Session						
17	7:20 PM	Growmark and East Side Drive Development	Joe Healy			
18	7:25 PM	Economic Development	Don Kettering			
19	7:30 PM	Air Cleaning Equipment from Global Plasma Solutions	Cheri Loest			
20	7:35 PM	Public Comments				
21	7:40 PM	Commissioner Updates	Commissioners			
22	7:45 PM	Executive Session/Poor Relief Issues Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2 & 28-13 and 28-13-1.3	State's Attorney			
		Executive Session/Litigation Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2(3)				
		Items for Next Meeting				